

GAHC020004082023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/165/2023**

SMTI. TELEKHONUO LENO  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

3:THE DIRECTOR  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  
NAGALAND  
KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : ZASITSOLIE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

**ORDER**

**30.07.2024**

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that pleadings are completed and therefore, the matter can be listed for Hearing.

List it for Hearing in the usual course.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**