

GAHC020004082023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/165/2023**

SMTI. TELEKHONUO LENO  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2: COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

3: THE DIRECTOR  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  
NAGALAND KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : ZASITSOLIE, KEDUVI ZHOTSO

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**10.06.2025**

On the prayer of the parties, list the matter after the summer break  
for Hearing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**