

GAHC020004082023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/165/2023**

SMTI. TELEKHONUO LENO  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

3:THE DIRECTOR  
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : ZASITSOLIE, KEDUVI ZHOTSO

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MR JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02-03-2026**

Parties are represented by Ms. Kekhruninuo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Zasitsolie, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Bichano Kithan, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents who submits that the

arguing counsels are indisposed today, therefore, prays for listing of the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Considering that the arguing counsels are indisposed, let this matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**