

GAHC020004082023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/165/2023

SMTI. TELEKHONUO LENO
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 2 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

3:THE DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIM

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Zasitsolie, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Inaholi, Government Advocate

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 29.05.2026

The learned counsel for the Petitioner submitted that taking into account the objection taken in the affidavit-in-opposition that necessary parties have not

been impleaded, the Petitioner would like to file appropriate application seeking impleadment of the Union of India, Ministry of Agriculture as well as ICAR.

2. Taking into account the above, this Court directs that the instant writ petition be listed upon such application is filed.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant